
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
ODESSA, TEXAS 79762 
4001 PENBROOK 

NATURAL RESOURCES GROUP 
Exploration and Production 

October 22, 1979 

Unorthodox Locations— 
East Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit, 
Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The New Mexico Department of Energy and 
Minerals 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n — 3 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Division Director 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- SANTA FE 

Gentlemen: 

We respectfully request administrative approval of the unorthodox locations 
of the below l i s t e d wells. Adminstrative action i s provided by Order Number 
R-5897, Section 4, Rule 8. A l l contiguous proration units are wi t h i n the i n ­
t e r i o r of the subject Unit or the location of the well i s greater than 330 
feet from the outer Unit boundary. Therefore, waiver of the waiting period 
and immediate action i s requested. Individual well proration plats and a Unit 
plat are attached. 

Tract 3456 -- Well No. 007 
1200' from the West and 2500' from the North l i n e s , 
Section 34, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 3328 — Well No. 003 
1155' from the West and 250' from the South l i n e s , 
Section 33, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County,NM 

Tract 0546 — Well No. 001 
1600' from the East and 1100' from the North l i n e s , 
Section 5, Township 18S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 3315 — Well No. 005 
1500' from the East and 1500' from the South l i n e s , 
Section 33, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 3202 — Well No. 009 
1650' from the East and 175' from the South l i n e s , 
Section 32, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 3440 — Well No. 005 
900' from the West and 1600' from the South l i n e s , 
Section 34, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 



The New Mexico Department of Energy and 
Minerals 
Oil Conservation Division 
Page 2 
October 22, 1979 

Tract 3467 — Well No. 001 
1520' from the East and 1050' from the North lines, 
Section 34, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 2622 — Well No. 003 
1310' from the West and 10' from the North lines, 
Section 26, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 2738 ~ Well No. 006 
1310' from the West and 10' from the North lines, 
Section 27, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Tract 2864 — Well No. 001 
1310'from the West and 1360' from the North lines, 
Section 28, Township 17S, Range 35E, Lea County, NM 

Your early consideration and advice w i l l be appreciated. 

Very tru l y yours, 

T. Harold McLemore 
Area Regulation and 
Proration Analyst 

THMrrlh 
Attachments 

cc: Oil Conservation Division 
Hobbs, NM — w/Attachments 
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NEW M B X I C O O I L C O N S P O V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 
5uper$e<iet C'l/r* 

A l l ' l i i t a n c e i m a u l he f r o m ( h • o * i * « r b o u n d « r i r a o ( t h « 5 * « ~ t i o n 

! <m> L..etler S e c t i o n H I ^ M P '' Mint y 

E 28 17 South 35 Bast Lea 
A' tu f '-vitag*? L o c a t i o n ot We l l : 

1360 ( M l troni t h r HOI'th line itn,i 1310 «... I n . m W e s t 

r ; io . )n ' l i . f v f 1 r . f r v . P r o < l n - ! n c F*CM m a t 'ot'< P o o l 

396^ ok ... Grayburg/San Andres _.S.a.cjuum_Gb./SA 

PHI-UPS PE1B0LEUM COMPANY EVGSA Unit , Tract 2864 
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l lN<-

• • l l . • • I l l - i 

40 
( u n R i T f i P a l t f i ^ ^ a c r e a p e dedicated tn the subject we l l by colored penc i l or hachurc marks on the pint l i t; low. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both tis to working 

interest and roya l t y ) . 

3. If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests ol a l l owners been consol i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion . un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing, e lc? 

\ J ^ ' e s L _ ^ ° answer is " v e s ! ' lype of consol idat ion 

| f answer is " n o ! ' l is t the-owners and tract descr ip t ions which have actual ly been conso l idated. 11 se reverse side .,( 

th is form if necessary.) , 

No a l lowable w i l l be ass igned to the we l l unt i l a l l interests have been consol idated (by communi t iza t ion. uniti/.u.liort. 

forced-pool ing. or otherwise) or un t i l n non-standard uni t , e l im ina t ing such in terests , has been approved.by the ( ionimis-
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/ hereby (.ertify that the int'oimofio" cc 

tci'nerj h*-£try <\ true ond romp'f'e ro ihi 

he*' 'jj^-lgrf-^ ^dge and t.-e'-vf. 

W. J . Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec, 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 
[••,,,.. 

October 22, 1979 
"1 

/ hereby certify that the <~*fl lorof'o^-

ihn*n on this pint wot plotted from *>ehf 

nntet of ocfua' turvevi made by me o< 

under my supsrvi iron, and that the tow 

' i t'ue and correct tx> the best of my 

know ledge and belief-

n • M i : ' *?*S IfHO ?.V f* 4:} 

4^-
John W West 67 6 j 

R.«g.'<l„ J. ..-idio.p ..,.32,39' 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONM '? V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND AC»EAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I I . ! .„ 

I ; l » 

A l l d i » l _ n r « « n u l l b f f rom ttia <*H9t t > o u n d - r i ' « of th« S c ' i u n 

Operator 
PHILLIPS PITTiU'LEW: COMPAHY 

t ' n i t L e " » r S f t d Inn 

D 27 
T ' -w r i sh lp 

17 South 
U n i i j * 

35 East 

'iiVGiSA Unit Tract 2738 

Lo;.i 

10 teet f r o m thw I l O r t h . l i n e and 

Groonrl l . f ' l f.lev. 

39/; '»9 
p r o d u c l n q ParmaM'-

Grayburg/San Andres 

I M * ) trrr: . 

P r ,o l 

Vacuum Gb/SA 40 

e^acreage dedicated to the subject well bv colored pencil or hachurc marks on (he plat helo.y 

2 U more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of nil owners 

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc 7 

[ ] Yes [~J No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation . 

If answer is " n o " list the owners and tract descriptions which'have actually b.-en consolidated M -< f . ., . 
this form if necessary.) .„, ; 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv c.ommtinit • >n 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved b\ ;!• 
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J . Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

October 19, 1979 
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. m d * * m y i . , o • 

i f *>!.'» - j r t ' j ' / r : ' 

kno-" , *>dQw i ^ d b*" ' * ' 
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NEW M E X I C O -O IL C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL L O C A T I O N AND ACREAGE DEDICAT ION P L A T 

I Of m ( - \ '.U 

Supft.trHra C'VJV. 

A l l ' i i « l a n c « > « rauaf he f r o m th « o u t * r b o i a i d a r i f t a of t h * S« r t i o n 

L e a p * 

V 
• 1 KV'/.fiA Unit Tract 2622 

— - ^ e c t u - n '1 " ' •WT l s f l t ^ • 'Mi l t y 

,( 17 ao\;t.:, 35. F/iat Lea 
_A<~r;..ii ; ,-' ,l ,?'J f-' I., o r u t ion n | Welt : 

1- from th** norU; line and 1310 ( e e l f r o m t h e •west 

&rayburg/San Andres 
P o r I 

Vacuum Gb/SA 
r : i • - K . - . I f -i 

40 

f i r - j u n c l : / • • • • I r i r v . 

3 
\ ( W M £ ? % f d l r r a v - dedicated to the subject wel l by colored penc i l or hach'ure marks on the plat below. j 

i 
2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working j 

interest and roya l ty ) . j 
i 

1 If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedic ated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consol i - j 

dated bv communi t izat ion, un i t i za t i on , force-pool ing, etc? 

[ j Yes [ ' No If answer is " v e s , " type of consol idat ion ; 

If answer is " n o , " l is t the owners and tract descr ip t ions w h i ' h have actua l ly been conso l idated. (Tse reverse side of 
this form if necessary ) . ..." ; , ' 

No allowable, .w i l l be assigned to the we l l unt i l a l l interests have been consol idated (bv co inmun i t i / a t ion . unit.i/.m ion, 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard uni t , e l im ina t ing such in terests , has been approved bv tin- Commis­

s i on . 
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CERTtFK ATfON 

I hereby certify that the "(dimo'inp CO" 

ta<ned here'm 1% true and c enp te to tin 

bet' v^rf* lfOM ledge and belief 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering_Speclalip 

[ P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

October 19, 19 79 

I h*r~by fern** the W ( H iocaiiot-

s K o w i t o n » M » p l o t » n t p l o t t e d f r n r n i i e l d 

n n t e s o f a c t u a l * : > v m y t m a d e b y *rie Or 

u n d e r m y t v p e m t < * n , a n d t h a t t h e %ame 

i t t r u e a n d e n * . m i . * to t h e b + * f o f m y 

k n o w l e d g e o n d h+> *•* 

H ^ ' j l B t - . - ' . . 1 ! f t - | . s 

c »10 'SJO. 1650 1 9 I M J « 1 C 2 f t4P 1 WOO ' OOP ftOQ 

John w w«»t 676 

__9Pfl'.{l .J,.t"J»op. 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
t b i m c. - i >y; 

S u p e r i ' r f n l . - I ' J f i 

f ' . t f* . i l v - 1-1-6'-

A l l d i « l » n c * i m u l l I J « f iuit i rh« o * n - r b o u n d - r i e * of I h * S ^ t l o n 

U n i t I . * t l e r 

B 

PHILLIPS .PETROLEUM COMPAQ 
L e a s e 

34 17 South 

EVGSA U n i t , Tract 3467 
• > i'.m t y 

35 East Lea 

001 

A d i ' T i l roo i -J i j o L o c a t i o n o l We l l : 

1050 
feel from the 

north line \v\ti 1520 east 
r ).:n ) i fv»l r lev. Pen! 

3928*5 Grayburg/San Andres Vacuum Gb/SA 
:->..n-.-i.it,..:i A-

40 

l ^ f lu^Tm^Si^ lc reage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both <is lo workintt" 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consul 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-poo!ing. etc? 

[ J ^ e s [ 3 ^ ° ^ answer is "yes" type of consolidation . ; 

i - i 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated U'sc reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the. well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the C.ommis-

c2 0'8 B.i C 
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001^-
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CfcR I I F I C A T l O N 

/ hereby tettity that the i riforni,j*i or i o" 

loi"f f ^ l ~ \ f ' I true IIMfV complete ic fli» 

fi- \ / o I Jp* Itnov, tettge cinr/ hrl: 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

October 22, 1979 

/ f > t * r -by c e r t i f y t h a t * f i * W e ' / l o r , ( i f ; 0 " . 

| r » r ) w « o n t h i s p l o t w i l l p l a t ' e d f r o n t h r i d 

o n ff* j j / a c ' u o t j u r v « f « T ior fV b y o r 

u n d e r <ny % v(>er v t s i o n . cf>c/ r h o f fr i t* s n m * -

' I » r t i f a n d c o r r e c t *n 1 i>#» t» e l > 

J O I Q W f e d g e a n d b « J i « / 

Octo S 197? 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL L O C A T I O N AND ACREAGE DEDICAT ION P L A T 

I b t m - 10.' 

A l l d i a t a n c e a r o u a t b * f r o m t h e w t » f b o u n d a r i e s o f I ha S e t H u n 

".>[)»'f fJt'W 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
I . eon* 

EVGSA Unit, Tract 3440 O05 
1 l.eO'-r Seel ton T o w n s h i p 

L 34 17 South 35 East Lea 
A c t u a l } ' o o l i q e L o c u t i o n o l W e l l : 

1600 f e e t f r o m t h e south 
G r o u n d ! r * * l H e * . 

3 f ? ? 1 ? . ^ 

--'(unprepared) 

p r o f i n I -"«r'n "it 1. .t; 

Grayburg/San Andres 

.200. fe«*l I p r i , ih< we at 
... 

Vacuum Gb/SA 40 
unprepared; 
1 Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subject wel l by colored penci l or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. H more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both us to work i n . 

interest and roya l ty ) 

3. If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of , i | | owners been consol i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion, un i t i zat ion. force-pool ing, e t c 7 

I j ' e s I ] No If answer is " y e s , " type of consol idat ion . , _ 

If answer is " n o ! ' l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions whi< h'have actual ly been consol idated. ( I so reverse side of 
this form if ni»re<««Ary ) 

No a l lowable w i l l be ass igned to the we l l unt i l a l l interests have been consol idated (by commi in i t i /n t ion, unit i /at ion. 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard uni t , e l im ina t ing such in te res ts , has been approved by the Commis­

s i o n . 
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CERTIFICATION 

I hereby rertily that the I ' l / o r - o f n r -

tained h*'~'f\ ic true una ccvnp'efr fo the. 

bos' >:f " j r kn')*>tet!'je and hrliet 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

Phillips Petroleum Compan̂  

October 22, 1979 
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Nf.W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 
I b l M l f i l l , 

Super * ertrt .: V 

( K - . - H v I 1 C 

A l l ' 1 ' » ' « n i : e • m u » 1 t t o m t h e o M t r r b o u r i d a r i c • ' h * S*-t.O' 

• ' m i ; . • • I f 

0 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY. 

17 South 

EVGSA Uni t , Tract 3202 

35 E»st { Lea 

XJ9 

Ac\\:-:.\ f v , t » i t l .<v-1Uon o l W»t l : 

le«?t fr-^if. the 

f •••.r.v.irvf ' o ' M r i 

south 

3V>5.'? 

l - i ' i p . - ; r"<~>f; 

Grayburg/San Andres 

i.-et it- east 

Vacuum Gb/SA 40 

reage dedicated to the subject we l l In; colored penci l or hacliine inmks on the pl . i l belt 

?. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and identify the ownership thereof I both as • v> oik our 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. If more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have th»- interests of a l l o* net> lie en , mi v- . l i ­

ft vited by communi t iza t ion , un i t i z a t i on , force-pool ing , e t c ' 

[ ] Yes [ j No I f answer is "ves ," type of consol idat ion ; ^ 

If answer is "no!" l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions which.have actual ly been consolidate.) (I n- I V V I > I S | d e , . | 

this form i f necessary.) : _ 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been consol idated (bv communit izut ion. un i t i za t ion , 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise)or un t i l a non-standard unit , e l imina t ing such interests , has been approved |>\ the Commis­

s ion . 
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-T7I» #/ / / / / / / / / / / / ^ 
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CfTRTl FICA HON 

/ hereby c e r t i f y that the I nfnr r->o« > O'- ' C"-

tatned here'i is t'ue ana1 f. u m i ' f e ' - :•. thi 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

October 22, 1979 

' hr<~by r.*rfity fhat ''»r * /' /oto'-O'-

shown on f>>n t?Ujt (t/rjf»e>y 'Mim he'd 

'lf>'<S or f no I jo-vsyi n'vt»V h> 1 

unde r my ji,pr rvmon 0"cV fhot **^e s a 

* f t'*.<e o nri forret ' to ' f i r be %t pr ^ v 

krvow >**dtye rind behei 

Oct. 10, 1979 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

M l <1i«tancc« m u l l b* f rom the o v t t r buun< i»d# i o( t h * Set-turn 

f o r m < ' - i n : 
S a p r i s e d r * f Jf l 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
V'-' w i i rih 11 

33 

EVGSA Unit , Tract 3315 005 

17 South 35 East Lea 
~A>. ' o' -Kje l.ueatle.n ol Well; 

1685 Iret from (• 

r ,T-- ; u n ! i ! . fv#>l K iev , 

3937.3 

south 1400 f f < » t ( p - ' f ! ' M M east 
(•rr-t-...-ir-'i r f , , ; « K n 

Grayburg/San Andres Vacuum Gb/SA 
»IK-.l te » •*• 

40 

f . ^ r ^ t " l ? iPe a ^ r f e ^acreage d e d i c a t e d to the s u b j e c t w e l l by c o l o r e d penc i l or h a c h u r c m a r k s on the p l a t be low 

2 I f more t han one l e a s e i s d e d i c a t e d to the w e l l , o u t l i n e e a c h and i d e n t i f y the o w n e r s h i p t h e r e o f (bo th as to w or k inp 

i n t e r e s t and r o y a l t y ) . 

.'). |f. more t han one l e a s e o f d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p i s d e d i c a t e d to the w e l l , h a v e the i n t e r e s t s of a l l ' o w n e r s been con s o l i 

d a t e d bv i o m m u n i t i z a l i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g , e t c ? 

( ] V e s [ J N o H a n s w e r i s " v e s ! " t ype o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n 

I f a n s w e r i s " n o . " l i s t the o w n e r s and t r a c t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h i c h have a c t u a l l y been c o n s o l i d a t e d ( I ' s e r e v e r s e s i d e ,.f 

t h i s fo rm i f n e c e s s a r y . ) : •, : , 

No a l l o w a b l e w i l l be a s s i g n e d to the w e l l u n t i l a l l i n t e r e s t s have been c o n s o l i d a t e d (bv c o m i n n n i ' t i / a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

f o r c e d - p o o l i n g , or o t h e r w i 9 e ) o r u n t i l a n o n - s t a n d a r d u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g s u c h i n t e r e s t s , has been a p p r o v e d In the C o n i m i s -
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C E R T l T I C A I ION 
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t O ' n e r l l i f f m / ( t r u e t j n i f c o m p ! e * e ' : • t h e J 

b e i ' ^ i t r y I I U ' V . * ( e d a * o n d b e 1 ' * ! j 

I 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

> Phillips Petroleum Company ; 

I 
\ October 22, 1979 j 
i . I 
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I J ^ l » r f . ^ > rpWtJV t h r j * f h * >v * f' r t t i v , ) 
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I ; » * r u e a r i d < o . " e c * t\ > t h e h e % ' n f « * v j 
! i 

k n o w l e d g e %snd b e i - o f I 

John W. *>»> 676 | 
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N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL L O C A T I O N AND ACREAGE DEDICAT ION P L A T 
Superirdr t C-]'Jn 

A l t • 1 i » t _ r w « _ m u l t t>* I r ' i m * » o u t e r b o u n d « r i » • of I h * f i r * t u r n 

Pi;ii.r.ir:-j PS7KGI,EUK COKPAKY 
Se-'-l ion 

SVOSA I'nit Tract 0546 

L3 South 35 K--i.it Lea 

•x . l 

. n m n o f * e l l : 

f e e t t m m H i e 

{^unprepan 

p r o - I l l " i n. 3 f v ' f rr: 11 

Graybur g/S aaJVndre.s 

v' . Ip. i iC 'J l ' ' - i •', • • - i••], 

40 

P i f i ^e^ t f i fPac reage dedicated to the subject we l l by colored penci l or hachure marks on the plat belov 

If mine than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to wa lk ing 

Interpol and roya l ty ) . 

!f mote than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l ownrrs been ronso l i -

i .!c I bv 1 ommuni t iza t ion, un i t i za t i on , force-pool ing, etc? 

: \ es [ } No If answer is " y e s , " type of consol idat ion 

If answer is " n o * ' l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions which have actual ly b'M-n consol idated (l. se reverse side of 
• his form if necessary . )___! ; 

a l lowable w i l l be. ass igned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been r onsol idated (bv communi t izat ion, im i t i /a t iou, 

I ,n ed-ponl ing, or o therwise)or unt i l a non-sta/ndard un i t , e l im ina t ing such in terests , has been approved by the Commis-

D 

f- — 

•H-Ht ftttf-fi 
C > ( B g 

% -A 5 
£ 0 3 8 - , \ - = 

X > 16 0 0 • 
"f 001 \ 
^ / / / / y / / / / / / / ^ / / / / / ) — — 

F G 

K 

t — 
M N I 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein i i true and complete, to the 

he%' knowledge and he ' ief 

W. J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

October 19, 1979 

I hereby certify thai 'he wm)i 'offlfinn 

shoM.n on *hi$ plat ^ t r slotted f*om field 

rtoffi of actual sw^ey* made by me or 

undei my %up«rv«% ion, and that the same 

t* *'ue and car'ec* *n *h* be ** of my 

knu>*led<je and belief 

| t 2 0 » » _ 0 _ 3 < ' 26 40 
John W. West 676 



NEW M E X I C O Oi l . . C O N S E R V A 1 I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
(.••rem O . I 

' I I - U v r i 

,* 11 ' l i « f » n r ^ i T i u i i be f r o m fh# o t i l i r b o u n d a t l f I nl the Sf i Hon 

• | ; ' - i a l ' . 

PHILL1 PS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

33 

EVGSA Unit, Tract 3328 

M _ 

250 <»•' l" , r n 

003 

17 South 35 East Lea 

3 0 U t h line -ana" 
f 'T" -O:-; !" '>ov • it 

__-GX§Yky^&/Sa.n_An_dres__ 
Oroon-f • f.lev. 

.•»>/, r \ ? 

• f ^ ^RiTfiPc^ficPacreage dedicated lo (lie subject we l l bv < olored pen< 11 or hachurc marks.on the plat below 

I<-..| lr- rn :>•- west 

Vacuum Gb/SA 
le nl.-,! •; .. . ti 

40 

2. K more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership thereof (both as to work in K 

interest anil roya l ty ) . 

i | f more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated bv c'ommuniti zat ion. un i t i za t ion , for• e-p<Miling. e t c 7 

\ I'S ; No If answer is " y e s , 1 type of consol idat ion 

If answer is " n o " l i s t the iwne.rs and tract descr ipt ions whieh have ac tu t i l h been ' on so I id a I e d f l se reverse sole of 

this form if necessarv ) L_„ ; 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l un t i l a l l i t i ie ics ts linve been consol idated (bv c ommiin i I i /a t ion. u n i t i / a t i o n . 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or un t i l a nop standard unit , e l imina t ing such interests , has been approved bv the Commis-

B J 

f 

• • •< -Hi 
H 

. 1 . . . ..rv-A'V" /J 

K 

• f i n / / 1 1 / 
< - ' - 0 

- Q ^ 0 3 

* t (p«w. . pJ-BRWHSI .~X..~_JB 

C t i R l l F l C A l l O N 

/ h^'eby certify that the i'»/or'»ofioo con-

tome-1 h*'w'm 1 % trim and romp/eff to the 

hri'^n 'jprkno*. 'edge wfd belie* 

W.J. Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

! Octoher 22, 1979 
j 

' ' hereby t • 'v that the w e ' ' 'o, O ' I O " 

j tt.ow" tm + h t n*ot <vnj platted from held 

I t^tes ,jf o c / !u-v«yi made by me a> 

! under my «• r •rviron, crtaf that *he xnme 

\ '% true O'iri • n r ' e r t t\> the be * • of my 

j *«o<* letlqe ••ft-* behef. 

j 

Dei, 9, 1979 

' >»0 IHI IO ' 8 « - J ! ' " J«4<. •• roc 1 000 
West 676 

"C.OSivt J. fc'<J»p/i 323.9 



Nl"W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E H V A 1 I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 

A l l < l i « t _ n c e « m u i l S_ f r o m HK« ou t« f b o u n d o r i r * at t K# Set U<*n 

' n i t L.t 

E 

PHI LIU'S PETHCL^ 1! ' CXPAKY 
' T ' " w r m r i j t ' 

liV'.JA Unit Tract 3456 A i < 

Sec I Ion 

3h_ 
Ac»onlT~-l-Jtj» Location o l Well: 

T500 f#et from t,';*» 

3 n31.7 

IV. South 35 Iv'ist. Lea 

nort! I w l I rw 

I. ( 
repare'd) 
b i t l ine the 

Fro'.lu^(tv.i Feu* .a t :e ' 

Grayburg/San Andres 

l i n e -md 

Vacuum Gb/SA 

•v'O. . t 

40 
e acreage dedicated lo the subject wel l be colored penci l or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

If more than one lease is 'dedicated lo the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership there,,1 (both as to work if.,-

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3 If more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests . , f o i l owners I n , .ns,.j 

dated by communi t iza t ion, un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing. e t c 7 

f 1 Yes f J No I f answer is " y e s ' ' type of consol idat ion ._ _ . 

If answei is "no!" l i s t the owners arid tract descr ipt ions whi<'h°have actuallv beet, consol idated 1-I ' s i reverse i 

this form i f necessarv.) ; . . 

No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to the we l l un t i l a l l interests have been consol idated (bv . ominua it i ,-a i ion. u n i l i - i t i . .n 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise) or un t i l . a non-standard unit , e l imina t ing such interests , has been a ppi ,-.\e.i In 11, <• ( ,,ir:mi-

s u m . 

E ry C F 

^ !> 

I i 
B 

\ \ 
i_oo~ « rV)7 

YH-HW-t-.*-/-//• r-
L 

I 

K J I 

..i _ 

M N 

W. J. Mueller 

[_.__ Senior Engineering Spec. 

j P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

1 October 19, 1979 

I h „ * b v : f e / , . a,.,, , t , r i „• 

tl'O,*-' '•»" pl.T' ~* -o p / i ittnr' ' * . . > 

T O > l . O "< ' « ' . . > ' , ' . . ' v * , ( n * - , t U f . , r - i f >• 

u n d e r ^ v l ' . r . e > n i " n o m i ' l » o l t h * «.:n>r 

i , t r u e . ' - i d • r*i t h * be f t <•* '•, 

linow'*.|yf Ire1 et 

Oct. .1 

E__r-r;..| West 6 ' 6 



PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
ODESSA, TEXAS 79762 
4001 PENBROOK 

NATURAL RESOURCES GROUP 
Exploration and Production 

November 5, 1979 

Unorthodox Locations— 
East Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit, 
Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Division Director 

Gentlemen: 

Subject request of October 22, 1979 was approved by NSL-1094 dated October 
29, 1979. 

Please correct the location of Tract 3315 Well No. 005 to 1400 f t . from 
east and 1685 feet from south lines, Section 33, T-17-S, R-35-E. The orig­
inal plat submitted for this well was correct in the cited line: measurements, 
however, for your ready information, we attach additional plats for this well. 

Your consideration i n correcting our error w i l l be appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

T. Harold McLemore 
Area Regulation and 
Proration Analyst 

THM:rlh 
Attachments 

servation Division 
'. w/attachments 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
rhim C-1DJ 
Supmrdtt C-128 

A l l Aletmnce* niuat b* f r o m lh« M i t v r b o u n d a t t t a o l th« S v r l l m t 

Oporo to r 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
U n i t ' »"'•< 

J 
S e c t i o n 

33 
A c t u a l t .;<iing« L o c a t i o n o l W e i l l 

J l » « t (com tl>» 

EVGSA Unit , Tract 3315 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 35 Eaat 

W»ll Ni>. 

005 
v«oonty 

Lea 

1685 south l i n o c»id 1400 IIM»1 Imrn the east 
GrounH ! r » * l K i e v . 

3937.3 
rup^tepar, 

P r d u c l r v j f nriTHTtlon Pool Dedicated A nxigw; 

Grayburg/San Andres Vacuum Gb/SA 40 

1 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ ~) Yes 1 j No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ' 

If answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

CERTIFICA TION 

/ hereby c m r t i f y tha t the I n f o r m a t i o n co r " 

tatneo* he re in Is true and comple t e to the , 

b e f ^ r i my knay*leda* ono* 

W. J . Mueller 

Senior Engineering Spec. 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Cjpmp_any_ 

October 22, 1979 

f hereby certify that jthe weft location 

thown on thlt plat wot plotted ft cm ( , m f d 

nntee of octual iurv«f* mode by me a? 

under my tvpervmion, and that the tome 

it true ond correct to the be *t of my 

know J #4g • and belief. 

Oct. 9. 1979 

arwX/ot I <*tei Surveyor 

John W. *«tt 67 fi 


